
Type Reporting
Category Credential Type Program

Fiscal Year

2013-14 2014-15

Domestic AVED Master Master of Arts in Sustainable Leisure Management

Master of Business Administration

Master of Education in Educational Leadership

Master of Education in Special Education

Total

Post-Degree Business Studies (Post-Degree Diploma)

Fisheries and Aquaculture (Post-Degree Diploma)

Forensic Accounting and Fraud Investigation

Geographic Information Systems (Advanced Diploma)

Languages and Culture (Romance Languages)

Online Learning and Teaching (Graduate Diploma)

Special Education Teacher Specialty (Post-Degree Diploma)

Teacher Leadership (Graduate Diploma)

Total

Bachelor Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Arts in Child and Youth Care

Bachelor of Business Administration

Bachelor of Education & Bachelor of Education (Post-Bac)

Bachelor of Hospitality Management

Bachelor of Interior Design

Bachelor of Music in Jazz Studies

Bachelor of Natural Resource Protection

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Science in Fisheries and Aquaculture

Bachelor of Science in Nursing

Bachelor of Social Work

Bachelor of Tourism Management

Bachelor's Degree Unclassified

Total

Diploma Child and Youth Care

Criminology Diploma

Culinary Arts Diploma

Dental Hygiene

Disability Studies Diploma

Early Childhood Education and Care Diploma

Fisheries and Aquaculture

Forest Research Technician

Hospitality Management Diploma

Information Technology and Applied Systems

Jazz Studies Diploma

Practical Nursing

172

42

93

33

5

143

50

45

41

7

132

45

26

1

34

12

6

9

157

16

56

22

34

16

4

8

3,179

176

72

46

266

15

358

33

16

68

13

328

350

69

1,369

3,286

74

91

25

258

20

411

32

33

75

14

337

373

62

1,480

44

37

20

54

31

29

1

20

6

93

41

41

32

26

46

35

34

2

20

11

101

44
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Type Reporting
Category Credential Type Program

Fiscal Year

2013-14 2014-15

Domestic AVED Diploma
Jazz Studies Diploma

Practical Nursing

Recreation and Sport Management

Resource Management Officer Technology

Social Services Diploma

Theatre Diploma

Tourism Studies Diploma

Visual Art Diploma

Total

Apprenticeship Culinary Arts Apprenticeship

Total

Certificate Aboriginal University Bridging

Activity Assistant

Animal Care Aide

Applied Business Technology

Business Fundamentals for Aboriginal Communities

Business Management

Carpentry/Framer Technician

Community Mental Health Care Worker

Cook Training

Dental Assistant

Desktop and Web Publishing Workshops

Early Childhood Education and Care Diploma

Electrician

Essential Skills for the Workplace

Event Management

First Nations Housing Manager

Fundamentals of Engineering Certificate Program

Health Care Assistant

Heavy Equipment Operator

Hospital Unit Clerk

Inboard/Outboard Marine and Small Engine

Introductory Medical Office Assistant

Management Skills for Supervisors

Medical Device Reprocessing Technician

Power Engineering/Process Operator

Professional Baking and Pastry Arts

Professional Development and Training

Professional Esthetics

Road Building and Heavy Construction Equipment Operator

School and Community Support Worker

Technical Communications

642

16

17

27

51

46

30

81

634

18

20

22

49

51

29

53

2

2

1

1

31

5

13

16

20

6

7

5

9

19

82

29

3

14

42

14

30

22

6

16

94

7

3

43

0

15

3

18

45

20

4

12

5

8

9

78

3

15

51

2

0

33

7

26

7

8

105

6

0

4
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Type Reporting
Category Credential Type Program

Fiscal Year

2013-14 2014-15

Domestic AVED Certificate
School and Community Support Worker

Technical Communications

Welding Fitter

Welding Levels A, B, C

Wine Business

Total

Developmental Aboriginal University Bridging

Adult Basic Education

Adult Special Education

English as a Second Language

Total

Non-Credential Applied Business Technology

Bachelor's Degree Unclassified

Heavy Equipment Operator

Non-Credential - Academic Courses

Professional Development and Training

Welding Fitter

Total

Total

ITA Apprenticeship Automotive Service Technician Apprenticeship

Baking Apprenticeship

Carpentry Apprenticeship

Culinary Arts Apprenticeship

Domestic/Commercial Gas Fitter

Electrician Apprenticeship

Heavy Duty Mechanics Apprenticeship

Power Sports and Marine Technician

Refrigeration Apprenticeship

Welding

Total

Certificate Aboriginal Construction

Automotive Service Technician

Carpentry/Framer Technician

Cook Training

Electrician

First Nations Housing Manager

Hairdressing

Heating, Ventilation, and Air conditioning/Refrigeration

Heavy Duty Commercial Transport Mechanic

Heavy Equipment Operator

Horticulture Technician

Inboard/Outboard Marine and Small Engine

564

1

45

26

1

547

2

15

1

784

24

69

667

25

757

29

59

649

20

380

5

356

16

3

0

346

3

328

15

0

5,8555,872

537

17

14

15

156

109

6

125

28

67

493

3

7

26

141

93

9

17

113

25

59

20

68

15

89

2

41

93

44

52

14

26

7

54

24

94

27

91

41

32

13
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Type Reporting
Category Credential Type Program

Fiscal Year

2013-14 2014-15

Domestic ITA Certificate
Horticulture Technician

Inboard/Outboard Marine and Small Engine

Professional Baking and Pastry Arts

Residential Building Maintenance Worker

Road Building and Heavy Construction Equipment Operator

Welding Fitter

Welding Levels A, B, C

Total

Total

InternationalAVED Master Master of Arts in Sustainable Leisure Management

Master of Business Administration

Master of Education in Educational Leadership

Total

Post-Degree Business Studies (Post-Degree Diploma)

Fisheries and Aquaculture (Post-Degree Diploma)

Geographic Information Systems (Advanced Diploma)

Languages and Culture (Romance Languages)

Total

Bachelor Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Business Administration

Bachelor of Education & Bachelor of Education (Post-Bac)

Bachelor of Hospitality Management

Bachelor of Interior Design

Bachelor of Music in Jazz Studies

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Science in Fisheries and Aquaculture

Bachelor of Science in Nursing

Bachelor of Social Work

Bachelor of Tourism Management

Bachelor's Degree Unclassified

Total

Diploma Child and Youth Care

Criminology Diploma

Culinary Arts Diploma

Dental Hygiene

Disability Studies Diploma

Early Childhood Education and Care Diploma

Fisheries and Aquaculture

Forest Research Technician

Hospitality Management Diploma

Information Technology and Applied Systems

Jazz Studies Diploma

605

100

14

11

29

14

603

134

12

14

4

17

12

1,1421,096

264

14

233

17

240

13

215

13

60

0

2

58

44

2

1

41

558

9

21

1

2

73

1

5

11

9

303

123

514

1

13

0

1

73

3

9

15

7

288

103

2

70

1

5

1

1

11

1

1

2

38

2

1

3

1

1

6

1
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Type Reporting
Category Credential Type Program

Fiscal Year

2013-14 2014-15

InternationalAVED Diploma
Information Technology and Applied Systems

Jazz Studies Diploma

Recreation and Sport Management

Resource Management Officer Technology

Social Services Diploma

Theatre Diploma

Tourism Studies Diploma

Visual Art Diploma

Total

Certificate Business Management

Event Management

Fundamentals of Engineering Certificate Program

Health Care Assistant

Technical Communications

Wine Business

Total

Developmental Adult Basic Education

English as a Second Language

Total

Non-Credential Professional Development and Training

Total

Total

ITA Apprenticeship Carpentry Apprenticeship

Total

Certificate Cook Training

Electrician

Horticulture Technician

Total

Total

Grand Total

113

1

9

1

1

1

5

3

74

2

9

3

1

3

2

7

5

0

2

1

1

0

0

372

359

14

468

456

12

2

2

1

1

1,3751,342

1

1

17

1

2

15

16

1

1

15

1816

8,3918,326
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