Fiscal \	<b>'</b> ear
----------	--------------

Туре	Reporting Category	Credential Type	Program	2013-14	2014-15
Domestic	AVED	Master	Master of Arts in Sustainable Leisure Management	7	5
			Master of Business Administration	41	33
			Master of Education in Educational Leadership	45	93
			Master of Education in Special Education	50	42
			Total	143	172
		Post-Degree	Business Studies (Post-Degree Diploma)	8	9
			Fisheries and Aquaculture (Post-Degree Diploma)	4	6
			Forensic Accounting and Fraud Investigation	16	12
			Geographic Information Systems (Advanced Diploma)	34	34
			Languages and Culture (Romance Languages)		1
			Online Learning and Teaching (Graduate Diploma)	22	26
			Special Education Teacher Specialty (Post-Degree Diploma)	56	45
			Teacher Leadership (Graduate Diploma)	16	
			Total	157	132
		Bachelor	Bachelor of Arts	1,480	1,369
			Bachelor of Arts in Child and Youth Care	62	69
			Bachelor of Business Administration	373	350
			Bachelor of Education & Bachelor of Education (Post-Bac)	337	328
			Bachelor of Hospitality Management	14	13
			Bachelor of Interior Design	75	68
			Bachelor of Music in Jazz Studies	33	16
			Bachelor of Natural Resource Protection	32	33
			Bachelor of Science	411	358
			Bachelor of Science in Fisheries and Aquaculture	20	15
			Bachelor of Science in Nursing	258	266
			Bachelor of Social Work	25	46
			Bachelor of Tourism Management	91	72
			Bachelor's Degree Unclassified	74	176
			Total	3,286	3,179
		Diploma	Child and Youth Care	44	41
			Criminology Diploma	101	93
			Culinary Arts Diploma	11	6
			Dental Hygiene	20	20
			Disability Studies Diploma	2	1
			Early Childhood Education and Care Diploma	34	29
			Fisheries and Aquaculture	35	31
			Forest Research Technician	46	54
			Hospitality Management Diploma	26	20
			Information Technology and Applied Systems	32	37
			Jazz Studies Diploma	41	44

Fi	isca	١)	م/	aı	^
	sca			aı	

Туре	Reporting Category	Credential Type	Program	2013-14	2014-15
Domestic	AVED	Diploma	Practical Nursing	53	81
			Recreation and Sport Management	29	30
			Resource Management Officer Technology	51	46
			Social Services Diploma	49	51
			Theatre Diploma	22	27
			Tourism Studies Diploma	20	17
			Visual Art Diploma	18	16
			Total	634	642
		Apprenticeship	Culinary Arts Apprenticeship	1	2
			Total	1	2
		Certificate	Aboriginal University Bridging	4	3
			Activity Assistant	0	
			Animal Care Aide	6	7
			Applied Business Technology	105	94
			Business Fundamentals for Aboriginal Communities		16
			Business Management	8	6
			Carpentry/Framer Technician	7	
			Community Mental Health Care Worker	26	22
			Cook Training	7	
			Dental Assistant	33	30
			Desktop and Web Publishing Workshops	0	
			Early Childhood Education and Care Diploma	2	
			Electrician		14
			Essential Skills for the Workplace	51	42
			Event Management	15	14
			First Nations Housing Manager	3	3
			Fundamentals of Engineering Certificate Program		29
			Health Care Assistant	78	82
			Heavy Equipment Operator	9	19
			Hospital Unit Clerk	8	9
			Inboard/Outboard Marine and Small Engine	5	5
			Introductory Medical Office Assistant	12	7
			Management Skills for Supervisors	4	6
			Medical Device Reprocessing Technician	20	20
			Power Engineering/Process Operator	45	16
			Professional Baking and Pastry Arts	18	
			Professional Development and Training	3	
			Professional Esthetics	15	13
			Road Building and Heavy Construction Equipment Operator	0	5
			School and Community Support Worker	43	31

Fiscal \	<b>'</b> ear
----------	--------------

Туре	Reporting Category	Credential Type	Program	2013-14	2014-15
Domestic	AVED	Certificate	Technical Communications	1	1
			Welding Fitter		26
			Welding Levels A, B, C	15	45
			Wine Business	2	1
			Total	547	564
		Developmental	Aboriginal University Bridging	20	25
			Adult Basic Education	649	667
			Adult Special Education	59	69
			English as a Second Language	29	24
			Total	757	784
		Non-Credential	Applied Business Technology	0	
			Bachelor's Degree Unclassified		0
			Heavy Equipment Operator		3
			Non-Credential - Academic Courses	15	16
			Professional Development and Training	328	356
			Welding Fitter	3	5
			Total	346	380
		Total		5,872	5,855
	ITA	Apprenticeship	Automotive Service Technician Apprenticeship	59	67
			Baking Apprenticeship	25	28
			Carpentry Apprenticeship	113	125
			Culinary Arts Apprenticeship	17	6
			Domestic/Commercial Gas Fitter	9	
			Electrician Apprenticeship	93	109
			Heavy Duty Mechanics Apprenticeship	141	156
			Power Sports and Marine Technician	26	15
			Refrigeration Apprenticeship	7	14
			Welding	3	17
			Total	493	537
		Certificate	Aboriginal Construction	13	14
			Automotive Service Technician	32	52
			Carpentry/Framer Technician	41	44
			Cook Training	91	93
			Electrician	27	41
			First Nations Housing Manager		2
			Hairdressing	94	89
			Heating, Ventilation, and Air conditioning/Refrigeration	24	15
			Heavy Duty Commercial Transport Mechanic	54	68
			Heavy Equipment Operator	7	
			Horticulture Technician	26	20

Fi	ie	cal	ı١	۵/	a
		ca		_	а

Туре	Reporting Category	Credential Type	Program	2013-14	2014-15
Domestic	ITA	Certificate	Inboard/Outboard Marine and Small Engine	12	14
			Professional Baking and Pastry Arts	17	29
			Residential Building Maintenance Worker	4	11
			Road Building and Heavy Construction Equipment Operator	14	14
			Welding Fitter	12	
			Welding Levels A, B, C	134	100
			Total	603	605
		Total		1,096	1,142
International	AVED	Master	Master of Arts in Sustainable Leisure Management	13	17
			Master of Business Administration	215	233
			Master of Education in Educational Leadership	13	14
			Total	240	264
		Post-Degree	Business Studies (Post-Degree Diploma)	41	58
			Fisheries and Aquaculture (Post-Degree Diploma)	1	2
			Geographic Information Systems (Advanced Diploma)	2	
			Languages and Culture (Romance Languages)		0
			Total	44	60
		Bachelor	Bachelor of Arts	103	123
			Bachelor of Business Administration	288	303
			Bachelor of Education & Bachelor of Education (Post-Bac)	7	9
			Bachelor of Hospitality Management	15	11
			Bachelor of Interior Design	9	5
			Bachelor of Music in Jazz Studies	3	1
			Bachelor of Science	73	73
			Bachelor of Science in Fisheries and Aquaculture	1	2
			Bachelor of Science in Nursing	0	
			Bachelor of Social Work		1
			Bachelor of Tourism Management	13	21
			Bachelor's Degree Unclassified	1	9
			Total	514	558
		Diploma	Child and Youth Care	1	1
			Criminology Diploma		1
			Culinary Arts Diploma	6	11
			Dental Hygiene	1	1
			Disability Studies Diploma	1	1
			Early Childhood Education and Care Diploma	3	5
			Fisheries and Aquaculture	1	
			Forest Research Technician	2	1
			Hospitality Management Diploma	38	70
			Information Technology and Applied Systems	2	2

## Fiscal Year

Туре	Reporting Category	Credential Type	Program	2013-14	2014-15
International	AVED	Diploma	Jazz Studies Diploma	2	3
			Recreation and Sport Management	3	5
			Resource Management Officer Technology		1
			Social Services Diploma	1	1
			Theatre Diploma	3	1
			Tourism Studies Diploma	9	9
			Visual Art Diploma	2	1
			Total	74	113
		Certificate	Business Management		2
			Event Management		0
			Fundamentals of Engineering Certificate Program		5
			Health Care Assistant	0	
			Technical Communications	0	
			Wine Business	1	
			Total	1	7
		Developmental	Adult Basic Education	12	14
			English as a Second Language	456	359
			Total	468	372
		Non-Credential	Professional Development and Training	1	2
			Total	1	2
		Total		1,342	1,375
	ITA	Apprenticeship	Carpentry Apprenticeship		1
			Total		1
		Certificate	Cook Training	15	15
			Electrician	1	2
			Horticulture Technician	1	1
			Total	16	17
		Total		16	18
Grand Total				8,326	8,391

Office of University Planning and Analysis, VIU